Ofgem's RIIO-ED2 Final Determination published

Released : 30 Nov 2022 07:11

RNS Number : 0036I National Grid PLC 30 November 2022

30 November 2022

Ofgem's RIIO-ED2 Final Determination published

Ofgem has today published its Final Determination for the RIIO-ED2 framework covering our National Grid Electricity Distribution regulated businesses for the period April 2023 to March 2028.

We will now review in detail the full package contained within the Final Determination to see whether it incentivises sufficient investment to ensure safe, secure and reliable supply of electricity alongside the need to help transition to a low carbon domestic energy system, at the lowest cost to customers.

We expect Ofgem to publish its statutory consultation on the proposed licence modifications required to implement the Final Determination in December. The consultation period will be followed by a period for Ofgem to consider responses, at the end of which Ofgem will publish its decision to modify the licences. Given the expected timeline, we anticipate that we will make a decision on whether to accept or appeal the licence modifications by February 2023.

Enquiries and contacts

Investors and Analyst:

Nick Ashworth	+44 (0) 7814 355 590
Angela Broad	+44 (0) 7825 351 918
James Flanagan	+44 (0) 7970 778 952
Jonathan Clay	+44 (0) 7899 928 247
Media:	
<i>Media:</i> Molly Neal	+44 (0) 7583 102 727
	+44 (0) 7583 102 727 +44 (0) 7812 485 153

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

MSCFESEDUEESELF